

22 M A C T 550/25

VASUDEV PARMAN LR. (FATEL) Vs. DINESH KUMAR

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sachin Batra , Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner no.1 in person.
Sh. Mayank Sharma Ld. counsel for R1 with R1 in person.
Sh. Shailender Rai , Ld. counsel for R2/Insurance Company.

Ld counsel for R1 has filed reply to petition. Copy supplied.
Ld counsel for R1 seeking time to file reply. Be filed by NDOH failing which opportunity shall be closed.

List on 26.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.08.2025