

44 M A C T 550/25

VASUDEV PARMAN LR. (FATEL) Vs. DINESH KUMAR

11.12.2025

Present: Ms. Megha Srivastav, Id. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Akshay Kumar, Id. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. Kapil Banati and Sh. Avdesh Kumar, Id. Counsels for R2/insurance.

Ms. Nazneen Shaikh, Id. LC in person.

Matter is pending before Id. LC for recording of evidence. However, it is submitted by R2 that matter has been referred for approval, therefore, matter be listed for pre lok adalat hearing.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 09.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.12.2025